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INTRODUCTION

The University of Peshawar is a distinguished institution renowned for imiment 
to academic excellence at the MS, MPhil, and PhD levels. With a focus on       
fostering advanced knowledge, critical thinking, and research innovation, the 
University offers a diverse range of graduate and doctoral programs designed 
to equip students with the expertise required to address complex academic 
and societal challenges. Through its rigorous curriculum,  state-of-the-art         fa-
cilities, and dedicated faculty, the University aims to cultvate a community of 
scholars who contribute meaningfully to their fields and drive
progress in both local and global contexts.

MISSION

CO
N

TE
N

TS

To love and to serve the entire creation of the Creator.

To establish itself as a leading public sector university in South Asia, renowned 
for its global outlook, inclusive and supportive learning environment, intetional 
acclaim in research and innovation, and a strong focus on nurturing leadership 
and excellence.

VISION

GOAL
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VICE CHANCELLOR’S MESSAGE
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 Meritorous Prof. Dr. Johar Ali
Vice Chancellor

‘’We don’t just educate minds, 
we awaken purpose. In these halls, 
dreams gain structure and ambition 
finds direction.’’

The University of Peshawar stands as the cornerstone of education in this region, playing a 
vital role in its development and intellectual growth—a mission that continues to thrive. I feel 
privileged to have had the opportunity to study, teach, and now lead this esteemed institu-
tion. As higher education evolves, so too must our strategies to equip the next generation for 
the challenges of the future.

At the University of Peshawar, we are committed to advancing both ancient sciences and 
contemporary knowledge. Our dedicated and experienced faculty is tirelessly working 
towards this goal. We aim to create an environment and provide facilities for our students 
that mirror those found in leading institutions around the world. To achieve this, we will 
maintain close collaboration with government bodies, educational institutions, and our 
alumni network, enhancing our connections with national and international organizations 
focused on education and research. We are also dedicated to creating practical training 
opportunities for our youth.

Currently, universities across the country are grappling with financial challenges, and the 
University of Peshawar is no exception. With over 20,000 students and a large staff, the 
impact of inflation and limited financial resources has been significant. We will prioritize 
working with the government to address these issues.

The University of Peshawar boasts one of the most beautiful campuses globally, offering a 
vibrant academic and residential atmosphere. We are committed to enhancing this environ-
ment and providing even more facilities for our students. Our students are our greatest asset, 
and we strive to offer comprehensive academic, research, residential, and extracurricular 
support. We will revitalize student societies and promote healthy activities and initiatives. 
Additionally, we will implement measures to foster a safe campus environment, steering 
students away from drugs and other harmful behaviors.

We seek the support and collaboration of parents in this endeavor, as together we can make 
a significant impact. My aspiration is to restore the prestige of this alma mater and elevate it 
to the ranks of world-renowned universities. Achieving this vision requires the collective 
effort of all stakeholders—students, parents, civil society, and the government. With united 
support for the university's development, we can realize our dream of sustainability and 



STUDENT'S 
FINANCIAL 
ASSISTANCE
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SCHOLARSHIPS OFFERED

. Chief Minister Endowment Education Fund Scholarship 

Chinese Ambassador Scholarship .
Teacher Contribution Fund.

. Baluchistan Education Endowment Fund Schlarship

.

.
District Zakat Offices Stipend

Brother-Sister Fee Concession
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PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 
GRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 

DISCIPLINESS.
No

02.  Chemistry

Research Based
SEATS BREAKUP

MS/MPhiI PhD
MS Course 
   Based

. Analytical Chemistry

Applied Chemistry

Bio Chemistry

.

.
In-Organic Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

Physical Chemistry

.

.

.

13 08
01
05
03
-

06

01
01
05
04
06

-

-

-

A  -   FACULTY OF LIFE & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

07.

05.

Environmental Sciences

Geology

Geography

Geomatics (Geographical Information System & RS)

04.

06.

20
10
10
14

10
10

08 -
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

01. Botany 12 02 -

03. Bio Technology & Micro Biology 15 05 -

08. Plant Bio Diversity - 04 -
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PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 
GRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 

B  -   FACULTY OF NUMERICAL & PHYSICAL SCIENCES

09.
10.
11.

12.
13.

Computer Science

Electronics

Statistics 

Physics 

Mathematics 

30
10

30
30
35

10
05

10
15
10

-
-
-
-

-

--14. Commerce

Home Economics (for females only)

20

DISCIPLINESS.
No

Research Based
SEATS BREAKUP

MS/MPhiI PhD
MS Course 
   Based

DISCIPLINESS.
No

Research Based
SEATS BREAKUP

MS/MPhiI PhD
MS Course 
   Based

C  -   FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT & INFORMATION SCIENCES

15.

D -   FACULTY OF ARTS & HUMANITIES

16.

17.

Archaeology

History 

10
10

05
05 -

-

18. Philosophy 10 - -

Human Development & Family Studies 1010

 Art & Design 10

Resource & Facility Management -10
Textile & Clothing -

-

-
-
-10

DISCIPLINESS.
No

Research Based
SEATS BREAKUP

MS/MPhiI PhD
MS Course 
   Based

.

.

.

.
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PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 
GRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 

International Relations

Peace & Conflict Studies

Psychology

Social Anthropology

Sociology

19.

15 10

E  -   FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

20.

21.
22.

23.

07
05

15
17

05
-

-
07 -

-

-

-
-

DISCIPLINESS.
No

Research Based
SEATS BREAKUP

MS/MPhiI PhD
MS Course 
   Based

F  -   FACULTY OF ISLAMIC & ORIENTAL STUDIES

24. Arabic 10 - -

Urdu26. 25 05 -
Pashto Academy 25. - 05 -

-

DISCIPLINESS.
No

Research Based
SEATS BREAKUP

MS/MPhiI PhD
MS Course 
   Based
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PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 
GRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMS & SEAT BREAKUP 

15

15 05

15
10

03

15

15

08
08
06

02

06

05

Enironmental Geosciences 

Climatology

3.

Environmental Soil Sciences

Geology

Engineering Geology

Sedimentology/Paleontology/Petroleum

Structural Geology/Tectonics

.

.

.
4.
.

.
.

Environmental Geochemistry

Mineralogy/Economic Geology5.

Physical Chemistry (NCE in Physical Chemistry)30. 34 24 -

Islamic Studies (Shaykh Zayed Islamic Centre) 29. - - 40

G  -   CENTRES

--27. Central Asian Studies (Area Study Centre) 10

.

.

.

.

.

.

1.

2.

Geology (NCE in Geology)

Geospatial 

GIS/Remote Sensing

GPS Geodesy

Geophysics

Earthquake Seismology

Exploration Seismology

Gravity

Magnetism

04

10

06

20
05 -

04
06

03
02

02

03

28.

DISCIPLINESS.
No

Research Based
SEATS BREAKUP

MS/MPhiI PhD
MS Course 
   Based



ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
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ADMISSION SCHEDULE 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR MS/MPHIL 

    Sixteen years of schooling or 4 years education (minimum 120 credit  
    hours) after HSSC/F.A./F.Sc/Grade 12 or Equivalent.

    At least 50% passing score in GRE/GAT/HAT General/Equivalent test or 
    University own test.

    
    The candidate has a strong interest in pursuing an MS/MPhil/LLM degree 
    in a different discipline.

   

The GSC is satisfied that the applicant’s knowledge of primary area (level 6 
has sufficiently prepared the candidate to undertake the course of studies 
of the MS/MPhil/LLM (or, in the opinion of the GSC, the preparation can be 
deemed satisfactory by taking a few additional relevant courses after starting 
the program). The eligibility criteria for the Intra-disciplinary admission shall 
be determined by the GSC of the concerned department.

The candidate has passed GRE-Subject/equivalent test with minimum 50%                           
marks in the discipline of admission and has taken 6-9 CH of deficiency 
courses of level 6 as per the National Qualification Framework 2015.

1.

2.

3.

Eligibility of the Candidate on the basis of Basic Academic Qualification

Eligibility of the Candidate on the basis of Intradisciplinary Qualification
Intra-disciplinary admission may be granted to an applicant only, if:



ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR PHD 

Candidates possessing MS/MPhil/LLM (Research-based/minimum 18 years 
of education)/ equivalent degree with at least CGPA of 3.0 (out of 4 in semes-
ter system) or 1st Division (in annual system).
Candidates possessing MS Course-based (minimum 18 years of educa-
tion)/equivalent degree with at least CGPA of 3.0 (out of 4 in semester 
system) or 1st Division (in annual system), and having one published research 
article in HEC recognized journals (at least ‘Y’ category) as principal or corre-
sponding author.
If the CGPA/Percentage is not mentioned on the transcript, the candidate 
must produce equivalent weightage from the parent University.

The applicant has a strong interest in pursuing a PhD in a different discipline.
The applicant has passed GRE-Subject/Equivalent Test with minimum 50% 
marks in the discipline of admission and has taken 6-9 CH of deficiency cours-
es of level 7.
The GSC is satisfied that the applicant’s knowledge of the primary area (level 
7) has sufficiently prepared him or her to undertake the course of study of the 
doctoral program (or, in the opinion of the GSC, the preparation can be 
deemed satisfactory by taking a few additional courses after starting the 
program..
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The candidate has passed GRE-Subject/equivalent test with minimum 50%                           
marks in the discipline of admission and has taken 6-9 CH of deficiency 
courses of level 6 as per the National Qualification Framework 2015.

Eligibility Criteria for Admission

Eligibility of the Candidate on the basis of Intradisciplinary 
Qualification
Intradisciplinary admissions may only be allowed, if:



24.08.2025 (Sunday)

Event

Commencement of Online Admission 
Application Form Submission www.uop.edu.pk

Last Date for Submission of Online 
Admission Application Form 05.09.2025 (Friday) www.uop.edu.pk

Schedule for Departmental Test/Interview/
Scrutiny of documents & remittance of fee
            will be given by each
Dept/Centres/Institute/Academy/College

08.09.2025 to 12.09.2025 
(Monday to Friday)

Concerned Department/
Centre/Institute/
Academy/College

Commencement of Classes
Concerned Department/

Centre/Institute/
Academy/College

15.09.2025 (Monday)

Schedule Venue

 ADMISSION SCHEDULE 
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MOST IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
A candidate having valid score card of GRE-SUBJECT/GRE/GAT/HAT Gener-
al/Equivalent test is not required to appear in the departmental test to be con-
ducted by the concerned department/institute/centre/college.

The concerned department/institute/centre/college will inform the eligible 
Candidates employed in any Government or Semi-Government department/Or-
ganization must submit No Objection
Certificate from the concerned Department/Organization before his/her  Provi-
sional Admission.
Provision of hostel accommodation is subject to availability of seats and shall 
not be claimed as a matter of right.
If found ineligible in scrutiny, the candidate shall not be allowed to appear in 
the Interview even he/she has qualified the GRE-SUBJECT/GRE/GAT/HAT 
General/Equivalent test or  departmental Test. Further, if the candidate 
appeared in the interview and later found to be ineligible for any reason, 
his/her admission will be cancelled at any stage.
In case of ambiguity about eligibility/program, the opinion of the Graduate Stud-
ies Committee of the concerned department will be considered final.
University of Peshawar and Higher Education Commission rules & regulations 
shall be applied to the admitted scholars.
All admissions are provisional, subject to the verification of require  documents 
and transcripts during the admission interviews, as well as compliance with 
admission regulations and policies. Any incorrect, false-or hidden information 
provided by the applicant will result in disqualification.
The University reserves the right to withdraw any program, modify the rules 
governing programs, or make necessary amendments to programs or courses of 
study, where deemed necessary.
For more information, please contact: +92-91-9221418 / 
+92-91-9216701-20 Extension: 3004 or Email on
helpdesk.oas@uop.edu.pk or visit https://www.uop.edu.pk.
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HOW TO APPLY 

DOCUMENT CHECKLIST AT THE TIME OF INTERVIEW 
The selected candidates in the merit list (called for interview) must produce 
the following documents/requirements at thetime of their interview:

    a. Relevant Degree & Transcript/DMC (Original) along with a Photocopy
    b. CNIC Copy
    c. Valid GRE-SUBJECT/GRE/GAT/HAT General/Equivalent test scorecard     
        with a photocopy, (For students who qualified it) 
    d. Service Certificate (for University Employees only)

HOW TO APPLY 

1.   Visit http://www.uop.edu.pk
2.   Click Undergraduate Admission Fall 2025 and Click Apply Online. (It is advi-
       sable to see How to Apply tutorial or watch a short video, available on the same 
       link).

       STEP-1: Create your Account
       STEP-2: Once registered, Login to the portal using your email and password
       STEP-3: Click on desired degree program to apply
       STEP-4: Enter your Personal Information and Upload your recent profile
                          picture (passport size with blue background). Click Save and Next
       STEP-5: Enter your qualification details. Click Save and Next
       STEP-6: Choose desired programs AND quota for which admission is sought.
                          Click Save and Next
       STEP-7: Review your application form carefully. Click Declaration and
                           submit form

3.  Deposit Admission Processing Fee of Rs.2,600/- through 1-Bill Online
       Payment (Instructions are given in the admission portal)
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR GRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAM 

20,000MS/MPhil/PhD1.

3000 50600 4300 1600PhD/MPhil/MS Programs
          -All Disciplines

1.

S.NO. Program Name
Admission
     fee

Tuition
   fee

  Misc.
   fee

  S&S
   fee

CMS
 Fee

500

Total
 (RS.)

60000

Mode

Semester

MS/MPhil/PHD

S.NO. Program Name Amount(RS.) Remarks

SECURITY (CAUTION MONEY): To be deposited with the concerned deportment as per details given below:

Refundable

50 1303 100MS/MPhil/PhD-Faculty of
A&H, I&OS, M&IS, and SS

1.

S.NO. Program Name
Admission
     fee

Tuition
   fee

  Misc.
   fee

Total
 (RS.)

1453

Mode

Semester

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS (Amount in USD)

50 1537 100MS/MPhil/PhD-Faculty of
N&PS and L&ES

2. 1687 Semester

SAIFULLAH KHAN
  DIRECTOR ADMISSIONS
University of Peshawar


